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No. 683, S.	 Published May 22, 1964.
Section 4 is effective

July 1, 1965; all other sec-
tions effective May 23, 1961

CHAPTER 517

AN ACT to amend various provisions of the statutes for the purpose of
correcting errors, supplying omissions, correcting references, recon-
ciling conflicts and repelling unintended repeals (Revisor's Correction
Bill) .

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The amendment made to 25.29 of the statutes by Chapter
345 (Bill 160, A.), laws of 1963, was not repealed by Chapter 400 (Bill
550, A.) , Iaws of 1963. Both amendments stand.

SECTION 2. 35.08 (1) of the statutes, as renumbered from 35.08 (3)
by Chapter 465 (Bill 548, S.) , laws of 1963, is amended to read:

35.08 (1) Revision and correction bills * * * prepared by the revisor
and such other bills as the legislature may by joint rule provide may con-
tain explanatory notes which shall be printed immediately following the
sections to which they respectively relate, but such notes shall not consti-
tute any part of the bill nor the act if the bill is enacted.

SECTION 3. 66.51 (1) (a) of the statutes, as amended by Chapter 419,
laws of 1963 (Bill 8, A.), is amended to read:

66.51 (1) (a) Every county or city, or both jointly, may construct,
purchase, acquire, develop, improve, operate or maintain a county or city
building, or both jointly, for a courthouse, safety building, city hall, hos-
pital, armory, library, auditorium and music hall, municipal parking lots
or other parking facilities, or municipal center or any combination
thereof, or a university of Wisconsin extension center or state college
branch campus, if the operation of such center or campus has been ap-
proved by the board of regents of the university or state colleges.

SECTION 4. 100.201 (2) (e) and (f) (intro: par.) and 1. of the stat-
utes, as repealed and recreated by Chapter 243 (Bill 465, A.), laws of 1963,
are amended to read:

100.201 (2) (e) Make or underwrite loans to retailer or become bound
in any manner for the financial obligation of any retailer except that a
wholesaler may lend money to a retailer for the purchase of equipment for
the storage, transportation and display of selected dairy products, pro-
vided the loan is for not more than 90 per cent of the purchase price, bears
at least a 5 per cent annual interest rate, is payable in equal monthly in-
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stalments over a period of not more than 48 months, and is secured by a
* * * security interest created by a security agreement specifying all pay-
ments by the retailer and duly filed by the wholesaler within 10 days after
the making or underwriting of said loan * * * , as provided in * * ss.
409.401 and 409.402.

(f) Furnish, sell, give, lend or rent any equipment to a retailer except:
1. The wholesaler, under a bill of sale or * * * security agreement

describing the property sold and specifying the price and terms of sale
duly filed by him * * * as provided in ss. 409.401 and 409.402 within 10
days after delivery of the equipment described therein, may sell equipment
for the storage, transportation and display of selected dairy products to
the retailer but the selling price shall be not less than the cost to the whole-
saler, less 10 per cent per year depreciation, plus transportation and in-
stallation costs, plus at least 6 per cent, but in no event shall it be less than
$100 per unit. In filing bills of sale under this section, the * * * filing officer
shall follow the procedure provided in s. * * *.409.408 insofar as applica-
ble. If the wholesaler makes said sale under a * * * security agreement,
the terms of sale shall be no more favorable to the retailer than those pro-
vided in par. (e).

SECTION 5. 220.25 (3) (e) of the statutes is amended to read:
220.25 (3) (e) A copy of the reports required by pars. (b) and (c)

* * * , together with a notice directed to whom it may concern, stating that
such deposits or property have been unclaimed for a period of 10 or 20
years, as the case may be, and requesting all persons having knowledge or
information relative to the whereabouts of such depositors or other possi-
ble claimants to give such information to the subscribing officer, shall be
displayed in a prominent place in such bank for a period of 30 days from
the date of the filing of such report, and in cases provided by par. (c), a
copy of such report and notice shall be published once each week for 4 con-
secutive weeks in a newspaper of general circulation in the county where
such bank is located, and the expense of publication shall be deducted pro-
portionately from such deposits.

SECTION 6. 267.02 (second paragraph, garnishee summons form) of
the statutes is amended to read:

267.02 (second paragraph, garnishee summons form) If wages or
salary are the subject matter of this garnishment action, you are required
as provided in s. 272.18 (15) (e) to pay over to the principal defendant,
on the date when the wages or salary subject to the garnishment action
is normally payable, a subsistence allowance, out of the wages or salary
then owing, in the sum of * * * $20 in the case of an individual without
dependents or * * * $40 in the case of an individual with dependents, but
in no event in excess of 50 per cent of the wages or salary owing.

---------- ----------
Plai,ntiff's attorney (or plaintiff)

P. 0. address,--------,-------- county, Wis.

SECTION 7. 272.18 (22) of the statutes is amended to read:

272.18 (22) SAVINGS ACCOUNTS IN SAVINGS AND IRAN ASSOCIATION.
The * * * savings account held by a member of a local savings and loan
association as the same is defined in s. 215.01 (18), and the * * * savings
account held by a member of a federal savings and loan association organ-
ized and existing under the laws of the United States, to the value of
$1,000 at the time of the withdrawal thereof; but this subsection shall
not apply to any person owning a homestead which is exempt.
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SECTION 8. 304.23 (last paragraph; garnishee summons form) of the
statutes is amended to read

304.23 (last paragraph, garnishee summons form) If wages; or salary
are the subject matter of this garnishment action, you are required as pro-
vided in s. 272.18 (.15) (e) to pay over to the principal defendant, on the
date when the wages or salary subject to the garnishment action is nor-
mally payable, a subsistence allowance, out of the wages or salary then
owing, in the sum of * * * $20 in the case of an individual without de-
pendents or * * * $40 in the case of an individual with dependents, but in
no event in excess of 50 per cent of the wages or salary owing.

Dated --------- 19__. 	 --------- Constable or
Sheriff

SECTION 9. Section 4 of this bill shall be effective duly 1, 1965. All
other sections shall be effective as provided in 990.05 of the statutes.

Approved May 14, 1964.
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